
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:459
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2009
HELICOPTER MANUFACTURING UNIT IN HYDERABAD
Ponnam Shri Prabhakar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether a unit of Tata Group is setting up a helicopter manufacturing unit at the SEZ in Adhibatla in Hyderabad; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the funds earmarked and utilised for this purpose?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA) 

(a): Yes, Madam. A unit of Tata Group by the name M/s. Tata Advanced Systems Limited has taken approval for setting up a
helicopter body manufacturing units at the Sector Specific SEZ for Aero Space and precision engineering Developed by M/s. Andhra
Pradesh Industrial Infrastructure Corporation at Adhibatla Village, Ibrahimpatnam Mandal, Ranga Reddy District, Andhra Pradesh. 

(b) & (c) : Letter of Approval has been issued to the Unit on 11.5.2009 for the manufacture of Fuselage of S-92 Helicopter with an
investment of Rs. 46.90 Crore in plant & Machinery. No Government funds have been earmarked for the purpose. The investment in
the project as on 30.09.2009 is Rs. 7.58 crore. 
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